
                            56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 5. Lauf  ca. 2km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1    200 Mayer Jakob          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:06:07 M    Jogger            1
            2    702 Wittmann Simon       MTG Wangen           0:06:10 M    Jogger            2
            3    260 Zumtobel Florian     Brand                0:06:42 M    Jogger            3
            4    265 Marxgut Luisa        Tri Dornbirn         0:06:50 W 16 Schüler           1
            5    287 Hüsgen Jakob         ULC Dornbirn         0:06:54 M 19 Junioren          1
            6    297 Voyer Arno           RV DJs Bikeshop Hard 0:06:58 M 19 Junioren          2
            7    230 Marxgut Raphael      Ts Egg               0:07:06 M 16 Schüler           1
            8    704 Wöll Hannah          TriTeam Bludenz      0:07:07 W                      1
            9    234 Jäger Jonas          SSG Götzis           0:07:09 M 19 Junioren          3
           10    210 Mayer Melanie        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:07:24 W                      2
           11    246 Martinek Malik       Tri Dornbirn         0:07:35 M 13 Schüler           1
           12    286 Freitag Lucia        Tri Dornbirn         0:07:35 W 13 Schüler           1
           13    344 Klarmann Moritz      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:07:36 M    Jogger            4
           14    215 Hämmerle Matti       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:07:39 M 13 Schüler           2
           15    219 Schoch Brigitte      LAG Gossau           0:07:40 W                      3
           16    218 Bijlhouwer Jujja     TriTeam Bludenz      0:08:04 W 13 Schüler           2
           17    255 Mendez Karla Rivero  TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:08:14 W 16 Schüler           2
           18    250 Schelling Zoe        Tri Dornbirn         0:08:15 W 13 Schüler           3
           19    249 Brunhumer Leon       Tri Dornbirn         0:08:16 M 13 Schüler           3
           20     32 Fitz Kevin                                0:08:17 M    Jogger            5
           21    266 Hofer Emily          RV DJs Bikeshop Hard 0:08:20 W 13 Schüler           4
           22    261 Blaas Elias          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:08:20 M 13 Schüler           4
           23    337 Walkner Carla        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:08:21 W 13 Schüler           5
           24    330 König Luis           TS Jahn Lustenau     0:08:29 M 10 Schüler           1
           25    256 Röser Vincent        TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:08:40 M 13 Schüler           5
           26    254 Sebald-Di Maria Elen Ts Bregenz Vorkloste 0:08:42 W 16 Schüler           3
           27    282 Christmann Johanna   TriTeam Lustenau     0:08:51 W 16 Schüler           4
           28    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:08:51 M    Jogger            6
           29    327 Franc Igor           TriTeam Lustenau     0:08:58 M    Jogger            7
           30    682 Hagen Matthias       AB SUPERFREUNDE 2000 0:08:58 M    Jogger            8
           31    710 Ritter Ben           UT Lustenau          0:08:59 M    Jogger            9
           32    271 Hofer Jonathan       RV DJs Bikeshop Hard 0:09:02 M 10 Schüler           2
           33    332 Klarmann Nora        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:03 W 10 Schüler           1
           34    711 Sütö Laszlo          UT Lustenau          0:09:04 M    Jogger           10
           35    307 Binz Livio           Diepoldsau           0:09:06 M 13 Schüler           6
           36    205 Schabel Aliya        Bregenz              0:09:07 W 16 Schüler           5
           37    251 Lamprecht Anna-Lena  Tri Dornbirn         0:09:09 W 13 Schüler           6
           38     27 Gruber-Brunhumer Mar Tri Dornbirn         0:09:17 M    Jogger           11
           39    244 Martinek Marouan     Tri Dornbirn         0:09:18 M 13 Schüler           7
           40    274 Sohm Emma            ULC Dornbirn         0:09:19 W 16 Schüler           6
           41    338 Kremmel Sophie       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:19 W 13 Schüler           7
           42    339 Sillaber Emilia      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:20 W 13 Schüler           8
           43    243 Auer Lousia          Tri Dornbirn         0:09:21 W 13 Schüler           9
           44    343 Gunz Joshua          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:21 M 16 Schüler           2
           45    342 Hämmerle Mathilda    TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:24 W 13 Schüler          10
           46    340 Klarmann Ida         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:25 W 13 Schüler          11
           47    252 Fink Fanny           TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:09:25 W 19 Junioren          1
           48    222 Zajac Martin         Heerbrugg            0:09:28 M    Jogger           12
           49    242 Auer Sophie          Tri Dornbirn         0:09:46 W 13 Schüler          12
           50    335 Brandstätter Rosa    TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:47 W 13 Schüler          13
           51    214 Blaas Sophia         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:48 W 13 Schüler          14
           52    267 Hofer Elisabeth      RV DJs Bikeshop Hard 0:09:53 W                      4
           53    204 Nenning Lio          Team Futtermax       0:09:58 M 10 Schüler           3
           54    202 Kofler Dominik       Team Futtermax Luste 0:10:00 M    Jogger           13
           55    206 Witzemann Merlin                          0:10:00 M 13 Schüler           8
           56    319 Waibel Maximilian    TS Lustenau          0:10:01 M 10 Schüler           4
           57    238 Nuábaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:10:15 W                      5
           58    333 Winder Lucie         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:10:28 W 10 Schüler           2
           59    279 Hämmerle Flora       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:10:28 W 10 Schüler           3
           60    216 Winder Verena        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:10:29 W                      6
           61    346 Katavic-Cosic Marie  TS Jahn Lustenau     0:10:32 W 10 Schüler           4
           62    302 De Chiara Anna       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:10:47 W 10 Schüler           5
           63    300 De Chiara Maria      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:11:05 W 10 Schüler           6
           64    345 De Chiara Sonja      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:11:05 W                      7
           65    689 Ayhan Levent         Lauftreff            0:11:28 M    Jogger           14
           66    324 Franc Oliver         TriTeam Lustenau     0:12:05 M 13 Schüler           9
           67    320 Vonach Emilia        TS Lustenau          0:14:33 W 10 Schüler           7
           68    289 Puckl Franz          LSV Kitzbühel        0:22:30 M    Jogger           15



                            56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 5. Lauf  ca. 2km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
           200      1       1 Mayer Jakob               0:06:07 TS Jahn Lustenau
           702      2       2 Wittmann Simon            0:06:10 MTG Wangen
           260      3       3 Zumtobel Florian          0:06:42 Brand

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           330     24       1 König Luis                0:08:29 TS Jahn Lustenau
           271     32       2 Hofer Jonathan            0:09:02 RV DJs Bikeshop Hard
           204     53       3 Nenning Lio               0:09:58 Team Futtermax

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           246     11       1 Martinek Malik            0:07:35 Tri Dornbirn
           215     14       2 Hämmerle Matti            0:07:39 TS Jahn Lustenau
           249     19       3 Brunhumer Leon            0:08:16 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           230      7       1 Marxgut Raphael           0:07:06 Ts Egg
           343     44       2 Gunz Joshua               0:09:21 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 19  Junioren
           287      5       1 Hüsgen Jakob              0:06:54 ULC Dornbirn
           297      6       2 Voyer Arno                0:06:58 RV DJs Bikeshop Hard
           234      9       3 Jäger Jonas               0:07:09 SSG Götzis

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           704      8       1 Wöll Hannah               0:07:07 TriTeam Bludenz
           210     10       2 Mayer Melanie             0:07:24 TS Jahn Lustenau
           219     15       3 Schoch Brigitte           0:07:40 LAG Gossau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           332     33       1 Klarmann Nora             0:09:03 TS Jahn Lustenau
           333     58       2 Winder Lucie              0:10:28 TS Jahn Lustenau
           279     59       3 Hämmerle Flora            0:10:28 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           286     12       1 Freitag Lucia             0:07:35 Tri Dornbirn
           218     16       2 Bijlhouwer Jujja          0:08:04 TriTeam Bludenz
           250     18       3 Schelling Zoe             0:08:15 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           265      4       1 Marxgut Luisa             0:06:50 Tri Dornbirn
           255     17       2 Mendez Karla Rivero       0:08:14 TS Bregenz-Vorkloster
           254     26       3 Sebald-Di Maria Elena     0:08:42 Ts Bregenz Vorkloster

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 19  Junioren
           252     47       1 Fink Fanny                0:09:25 TS Bregenz Vorkloster



                            56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 5. Lauf  ca. 12m

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1     18 Meier Moritz         Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:39:04 M 20         1
            2     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:40:34 M 35         1
            3      5 Meier Jakob          Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:40:46 M 20         2
            4    135 Redlinger Lisa       TS Lustenau          0:41:30 W 20         1
            5    121 De Lange Thijs       TRT Vorarlberg       0:42:15 M 30         1
            6      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:44:11 M 35         2
            7     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:44:11 M 45         1
            8    184 Holzer Markus        Viva con Agua        0:44:26 M 40         1
            9     89 Walt Markus          TRG Oberriet         0:44:41 M 45         2
           10     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:44:46 M 50         1
           11     59 Ess Maximilian       Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:44:54 M 30         2
           12    151 Santus Louis         Götzis               0:45:17 M 20         3
           13     84 Hämmerle Klaus       TS Lustenau          0:46:23 M 45         3
           14      6 Ritter Arno          Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:46:40 M 60         1
           15     97 Beer Laura           Tri Dornbirn         0:47:09 W 20         2
           16    705 Santacruz Hugo       Widnau               0:47:16 M 35         3
           17    137 Summer Andreas       Weiler               0:47:57 M 40         2
           18    708 Schmoranz Alexander  Tri Dornbirn         0:48:43 M 30         3
           19    707 Moosbrugger Christia HENN                 0:48:43 M 40         3
           20    186 Benito Baz Ricardo   Dornbirn             0:49:05 M 40         4
           21     16 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        0:49:40 W 20         3
           22    712 Weiler Andreas                            0:49:44 M 55         1
           23     48 Ludescher Christoph  Innerbraz            0:50:04 M 55         2
           24     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       0:50:09 M 30         4
           25      7 Schwar Harald        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:50:14 M 65         1
           26     67 Ploner Oliver        Güs Laufseminar      0:50:54 M 40         5
           27     60 Charec Werner        Lauftreff Hohenems   0:51:06 M 60         2
           28     72 Bertsch Michael      LSV- Feldkirch       0:51:42 M 40         6
           29    166 Isele Lothar         TS Lustenau          0:52:18 M 35         4
           30    182 Hohengasser Daniel   Marathon Team Fussac 0:52:31 M 50         2
           31     30 Anselm Michael       ULC Bludenz          0:52:34 M 40         7
           32     42 Frei Silvan                               0:52:38 M 65         2
           33     24 Meier Egon           TriTeam Bludenz      0:52:42 M 55         3
           34    162 Charec Julia         ASICS Front Runner   0:52:48 W 20         4
           35    158 Engel Thomas         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:52:56 M 45         4
           36     13 Freitag Petra        Tri Dornbirn         0:53:00 W 40         1
           37     50 Schmid Angela        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:53:08 W 40         2
           38    172 Hämmerle Clemens     TS Lustenau          0:53:46 M 35         5
           39     25 Amann Norbert        MILA Rheintal        0:53:53 M 70         1
           40    136 Banzer Marco         MILA Rheintal        0:54:02 M 45         5
           41     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             0:54:07 M 45         6
           42    709 Redlinger Roland     TS Lustenau          0:54:32 M 55         4
           43    146 Fuchshofer Bernadett Wolfurt              0:55:20 W 20         5
           44     11 Carracedo Javier     Tri Dornbirn         0:57:36 M 40         8
           45    185 Luque Calvo Carolina Dornbirn             0:57:37 W 20         6
           46     92 Högger Alexandra     Tri Dornbirn         0:58:02 W 20         7
           47    138 Binz Thomas          Diepoldsau           0:58:26 M 50         3
           48     36 Lichtensteiger Sandr MILA Rheintal        0:59:11 W 40         3
           49     75 Litscher Berni       Berneck              0:59:35 M 70         2
           50    701 Röckle Rene                               1:01:22 M 50         4
           51     61 Stieger Therese      MILA Rheintal        1:01:42 W 40         4
           52    106 Würsch Rene                               1:01:43 M 55         5
           53     68 Schaller Reinhold    Marathon Team Fussac 1:01:44 M 55         6
           54    703 Wittmann Alios       Wangen               1:03:25 M 60         3
           55    702 Wittmann Simon       MTG Wangen           1:03:25 M 20         4
           56    159 Estruch Ivan         MILA Rheintal        1:04:05 M 35         6
           57    706 Schwarz Julia        HENN                 1:04:06 W 20         8
           58     27 Gruber-Brunhumer Mar Tri Dornbirn         1:04:52 M 45         7
           59     93 Galehr Bruno         Free Runner          1:05:18 M 60         4
           60     55 Roy Markus           TS Dornbirn          1:05:23 M 50         5
           61    107 Salzgeber Barbara    MILA Rheintal        1:05:24 W 40         5
           62     57 Locher Urs           Sefar mesh runners   1:07:42 M 70         3
           63     80 Prell Andy           Altstätten           1:07:49 M 60         5
           64    174 Zerlauth Petra       TriTeam Bludenz      1:08:00 W 40         6



                               56. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2025/2026
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 5. Lauf  ca. 12km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
            18      1       1 Meier Moritz         0:39:04 Skinfit Racing Tri 
                                                           Team
             5      3       2 Meier Jakob          0:40:46 Skinfit Racing Tri 
                                                           Team
           151     12       3 Santus Louis         0:45:17 Götzis

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
           121      5       1 De Lange Thijs       0:42:15 TRT Vorarlberg
            59     11       2 Ess Maximilian       0:44:54 Sparkasse SG Götzis
           708     18       3 Schmoranz Alexander  0:48:43 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
            19      2       1 Spettel Patrick      0:40:34 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
             9      6       2 Althaus Stefan       0:44:11 Donnschtig Hüpfer
           705     16       3 Santacruz Hugo       0:47:16 Widnau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
           184      8       1 Holzer Markus        0:44:26 Viva con Agua
           137     17       2 Summer Andreas       0:47:57 Weiler
           707     19       3 Moosbrugger          0:48:43 HENN
                              Christian

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
            99      7       1 Török Zoltan         0:44:11 MILA Rheintal
            89      9       2 Walt Markus          0:44:41 TRG Oberriet
            84     13       3 Hämmerle Klaus       0:46:23 TS Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
            39     10       1 Pongruber Hannes     0:44:46 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           182     30       2 Hohengasser Daniel   0:52:31 Marathon Team 
                                                           Fussach
           138     47       3 Binz Thomas          0:58:26 Diepoldsau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
           712     22       1 Weiler Andreas       0:49:44 
            48     23       2 Ludescher Christoph  0:50:04 Innerbraz
            24     33       3 Meier Egon           0:52:42 TriTeam Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
             6     14       1 Ritter Arno          0:46:40 Sparkasse SG Götzis
            60     27       2 Charec Werner        0:51:06 Lauftreff Hohenems
           703     54       3 Wittmann Alios       1:03:25 Wangen

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
             7     25       1 Schwar Harald        0:50:14 hellblau.POWERTEAM
            42     32       2 Frei Silvan          0:52:38 

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 70          
            25     39       1 Amann Norbert        0:53:53 MILA Rheintal
            75     49       2 Litscher Berni       0:59:35 Berneck
            57     62       3 Locher Urs           1:07:42 Sefar mesh runners

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
           135      4       1 Redlinger Lisa       0:41:30 TS Lustenau
            97     15       2 Beer Laura           0:47:09 Tri Dornbirn
            16     21       3 Recktenwald Seline   0:49:40 MILA Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
            13     36       1 Freitag Petra        0:53:00 Tri Dornbirn
            50     37       2 Schmid Angela        0:53:08 hellblau.POWERTEAM
            36     48       3 Lichtensteiger       0:59:11 MILA Rheintal
                              Sandra

  
  


